

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE & FARMERS WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE & FARMERS WELFARE


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1356

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 3rd DECEMBER, 2024


LEGAL GUARANTEE OF MSP


            1356. SHRI E T MOHAMMED BASHEER:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the steps that are being taken to address farmers’ demands for a legal guarantee of Minimum Support Price (MSP); and

(b) the details of MSP for the 2024 crop season in light of inflation?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृिष एवं िकसान कʞाण राǛ मंũी      (SHRI BHAGIRATH CHOUDHARY)


(a) : A committee has been constituted on 12th July, 2022 to make suggestions so as to make Minimum Support Price (MSP) more effective and transparent.


(b) The details of MSP (marketing season-wise) announced for the year 2024 are given at

Annexure.


Annexure

          Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) & (b) of Lok Sabha Untarred
Question No. 1356 due for reply on 03.12.2024


Minimum Support Price (marketing season-wise)

(Rs. per quintal)

Sl.
No.

KHARIF  CROPS    2024-25

1 PADDY(Common) 2300

  PADDY (Grade A) 2320

2 JOWAR (Hybrid) 3371

   JOWAR (Maldandi) 3421

3 BAJRA 2625

4 RAGI 4290

5 MAIZE 2225

6 ARHAR(Tur) 7550

7 MOONG 8682

8 URAD 7400

9 COTTON (Medium Staple)   7121

  COTTON (Long Staple) 7521

10 GROUNDNUT IN SHELL 6783

11 SUNFLOWER SEED 7280

12 SOYABEAN  4892

13 SESAMUM 9267

14 NIGERSEED 8717

Sl.
No.

Rabi Crops   2025-26

1 WHEAT 2425

2 BARLEY 1980

3 GRAM 5650

4 MASUR (LENTIL) 6700

5 RAPESEED/MUSTARD 5950

6 SAFFLOWER 5940

 Commercial Crops

  2024

1 Copra (Milling) 11160

             (Ball)  12000

     2024-25

2 JUTE 5335
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